

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interim Application No. 3390 / 2019
in
First Appeal No. 1208 / 2011

Premji Ratanshi Gada ... Applicant

Versus

Ketan Hirji Rangwala and Ors. ... Respondents

Alongwith

Civil Application (CAF) No. 12 / 2022
Alongwith
Interim Application No. 1744 / 2019
in
First Appeal No. 1208 / 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala and Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Premji Ratansi Gada and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w Aditi Naikare, Advocate for the Applicant
in I.A. No. 3390/2019.

Mr. Mahesh Londhe a/w Saurabh Deorukhkar i/by M/s Sanjay Udeshi
and Co., Advocate for the Appellant in FA-1208/2011, CAF-12/2022
and IA-1744/2019.

Mr. S. Shamim i/by Shamim and Co., Advocate for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Ravindra Sirsikar a/w Santosh Parad, Advocate for MCGM.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2022.

[Through Video Conference]

P.C.

1. Mr. Londhe, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants in First Appeal, seeks time to file the reply to interim application no. 2 of 2019 moved by the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 – Original Plaintiff Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Stand over to 14th February, 2022.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)