

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2019

In

FIRST APPEAL 1208 OF 2011

Premji Ratanshi Gada .....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1744 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors .....PETITIONER

V/S

Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 12 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors .....APPLICANT

V/S

Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat for Applicant in IA/3390/2019

Mr. Mahesh Londhe a/w Saurabh Deorukhkar a/w Mehul Khetia

i/by M/s Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for Appellant in FA/1208/2011

Mr. Ravindra Sirsikar for MCGM

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP**

**KASHINATH SHINDE J**

**DATE : 10th March, 2022**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/04/2022 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**