

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20210 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Premji Ratanshi Gada ... Applicant
V/s.
Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ... Respondents

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Premji Ratanshi Gada ... Applicant
V/s.
Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Respondents

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1744 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P.J. Thorat i/by Ms. Aditi S. Naikare for the

applicant.

Mr. Mahesh Londhe with Saurabh Deorukhkar with Samarth jaidev i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Company for the respondent.

Mr. Murtuza S. i/by S. Shamin & Co. for the respondent No.5.

Mr. Santosh Parad for the respondent No.6/MCGM.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 18, 2023

RC.:

1. Considering the facts that the suit was filed in the year 1984 in relation to alleged dispossession of plaintiff in 1977, the First Appeal No.1208 of 2011 is fixed on the weekly final hearing board commencing from 6th February, 2023 along with First Appeal No.1434 of 2011.

2. Stand over to **6th February, 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)