

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1434 OF 2011

M/s Kishor Bros And Anr .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Premji Ratanshi Gada And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20210 OF 2022  
In  
First Appeal 1208 OF 2011

Premji Ratanshi Gada .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 12 OF 2022  
In  
First Appeal 1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2019  
In  
First Appeal 1208 OF 2011

Premji Ratanshi Gada ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors ....RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

Ms. Pallavi Khale for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 7th February, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/03/2025 .

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )