



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Ketan Hirji Rangwala and Ors. ... Appellants
versus
Premji Ratansi Gada and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1744 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20210 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2019
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2011

M/s. Kishor Bros and Anr. ... Appellants
versus
Premji Ratanshi Gada and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.15508 OF 2024

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar with Mr. Saurabh Deorukhkar i/by Sanjay Udeshi and Co., for Appellants in FA No.1208 of 2011 and for Applicant in IA No.1744 of 2019 and CAF No.12 of 2022.

Mr. Sharif Lakdawala i/by S. Shamim and Co., for Appellants in FA No.1434 of 2011 and for Respondent Nos.5 and 7 in FA No.1208 of 2011 and for Applicant in IAST No.15508 of 2024.

Mr. Pradeep Thorat with Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in FA no.1208 of 2011 and for Applicants in IA No.20210 of 2022 and IA No.3390 of 2019.

Ms. Vidya Vyavahare i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 11 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.7 in FA No.1208 of 2011 and Appellant No.2 in FA No.1434 of 2011 informed the Court that the Respondent No.7 in FA No.1208 of 2011 has passed away.
3. Let the appellants in the respective appeals take steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased No.7 in FA No.1208 of 2011 and Appellant No.2 in FA No.1434 of 2011 within a period of one week.
4. If the Interim Applications are filed, the same be listed for consideration within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. Since there is already a direction for expediting the hearing of the appeals, the parties are put to notice that an endeavour would be made to finally hear the appeals on 17 July 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)