



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.22011 OF 2025

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ...Appellants/Applicants

**Versus**

Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1744 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.20210 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2019

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2011

M/s. Kishor Bros & Anr. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.15508 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.22577 OF 2025

---

Mr. Sajid Shamim i/by S. Shamim & Co. for Appellants in FA/1434/11.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 16 OCTOBER 2025

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 23 September 2025.
2. In the cause title of the order dated 23 September 2025, add **Interim Application (St) No.22577 of 2025**, and in the title of top of page 2, Interim Application (St) No.20210 of 2022 be replaced with **“Interim Application (St) No.22577 of 2025”**.
3. The original order be corrected and corrected order be uploaded on the website and in any case, the present order be read along with the original order dated 23 September 2025.
4. Time for carrying out the amendment is extended by four weeks from today.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]